



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 52/2023

(MUHAMMAD QAISAR FAROOQ MUHAMMAD AKBAR **VERSUS** STATE OF MAHARASHTRA &
ANOTHER)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri M.I. Khan, counsel for the petitioner.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 13, 2023.

Leave granted to correct the description of the respondent no.1. The correction be carried out forthwith.

2. Thereafter, issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.
3. Learned Assistant Government Pleader Ms N.P. Mehta waives service of notice for the respondent no.2.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)