



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 52 OF 2023

(Muhammad Qaisar Farooq s/o Muhammad Akbar ..vs.. State of Maharashtra and another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Moin Imran Khan and F.S. Khan, Counsel for the petitioner,
Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Counsel for respondent No.1,
Ms. N.P. Mehta, Addl.G.P. fo respondent No.2.

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

DATED : 25-10-2023

At the request of the learned Counsel for the
respondents, time is granted to file affidavit-in-reply.

2. Stand over 29-11-2023.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

adgokar