



(1)

927 pil52.2023

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

PIL No.52/2023

Muhammad Qaisar Farooq s/o Muhammad Akbar Vs. Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Balapur and anther

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Moin Imran Khan, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. P. P. Deshpandekar, Advocate for respondent no.1.
Ms. N.P. Mehta, Addl. GP for respondent no.2.

CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.
DATED : 10/01/2024.

Stand over to 17th January, 2024, with a direction to the Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Balapur, District Akola to remain personally present before this Court, as inspite of last chance and repeated adjournments were granted, reply is not placed on record. The excuse, which is sought to be canvassed before the Court for not filing reply is not at all acceptable. It appears that the said Officer is trying to shirk its statutory duties by not filing the reply.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

Ambulkar