



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Public Interest Litigation No.52/2023**  
(Muhammad Qaisr Farooq V State of Maharashtra another)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Moin Imran Khan, Advocate for petitioner.  
Mr. Deshpande, i/c Government Pleader for respondent no.2.  
Mr. P.P. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent no.1.

**CORAM : Nitin W. Sambre & Abhay J. Mantri, JJ**  
**DATE : 17-01-2024.**

**Civil Application (O) No.09/2024**

The prayer for intervention stands allowed.

- ii. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.
- iii. Application stands disposed of.

**Public Interest Litigation No.52/2023**

The learned counsel for the petitioner acknowledges the affidavit placed on record by the learned Counsel for respondent no.2 duly sworn in by the in-charge Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Balapur.

- ii. Learned Counsel submits that, if so required, he would file rejoinder in the matter.
- iii. Stand over to 14-02-2024.

**(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)**

**(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)**