



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO.52 OF 2023

Muhammad Qaisar Farooq s/o. Muhammad Akbar and another
.Vs.
Chief Officer, Municipal Council, Balapur, Akola and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr Moin Imran Khan , Advocate for the petitioners
Mr P. S. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent No.1
Mr N. R. Patil, AGP for respondent No.2/State

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJNISH R. VYAS, JJ.
DATED : NOVEMBER 13, 2025.

Mr P. S. Deshmukh, learned counsel for respondent No.1 states that he wants to file a chart pointing out the directions time to time issued by this Court and the compliances of the same made by the respondent No.1. Time of three weeks is granted to file such chart on record.

2. Stand over to **04.12.2025.**

[RAJNISH R. VYAS, J]

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]